DIVISION OF OCCUPATIONAL AND PROFESSIONAL LICENSING FEES
FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2020 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2021
Occupation/Profession Application Fee Renewal Fee

Acupuncturist 110.00 63.00
Alarm Company

FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person

BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person

Company 330.00 203.00
Agent 60.00 42.00
Interim/Temporary Permit 20.00
Alarm Company and Agent e-library 1.00 1.00
Architect 110.00 63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surcharge 10.00 10.00
E-library Surcharge 1.00 1.00
Athletic Agent 510.00 510.00
Athletic Trainer 70.00 47.00
Audiologist 70.00 47.00
Audiologist Compact 70.00 47.00
Barber 60.00 52.00
Barber Apprentice 20.00 20.00
Barber Instructor 60.00 N/A
Barber School 110.00 110.00
Building Inspector 85.00 63.00
E-library surcharge 1.00 1.00
Certified Court Reporter 45.00 42.00
Certified Dietitian 60.00 37.00
Certified Medical Language Interpreter 50.00 25.00
(Tier I and Tier II)
Certified Music Therapist 70.00 47.00
Certified Nurse Midwife 100.00 63.00
Intern 35.00 N/A
Certified Public Accountant
License 85.00 63.00
Certificate N/A 63.00
CPA Firm 90.00 52.00
Chiropractic Physician 200.00 103.00
Clinical Mental Health Counselor 120.00 93.00
Associate Clinical Mental Health Couns. 85.00 N/A
Associate Clinical Mental Health
Counselor Extern 85.00 N/A

Commercial Interior Designer 70.00 47.00



Occupation/Profession Application Fee

Renewal Fee

Contractor
Primary classification
Contractor e-library surcharge
General Electrical contractor
General Plumbing contractor
Residential Electrical contractor
Residential Plumbing contractor
Replace/Change Qualifier
Corporation Conversion Fee
Handyman exemption registration
Ownership list/change
Ownership status report
Continuing Education Course Approval
Attendee Tracking Fee
Controlled Substance
Controlled Substance Handler
Facility
Individual
Controlled Substance Precursor
Cosmetologist/Barber
Cosme/Barber Apprentice
Cosme/Barber Instructor
Cosme/Barber School
Deception Detection
FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per
Examiner
Intern

175.00
1.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
175.00
50.00
35.00
35.00
20.00
20.00
40.00

113.00

113.00
113.00
113.00
113.00
N/A
N/A
35.00

1.00/per credit hour

100.00

90.00
90.00
210.00
60.00
20.00
60.00
110.00

person

person
50.00
35.00

Deception Detection Exam. Administrator 50.00

Dentist
Anesthesia Upgrade
Dental Hygienist
Anesthesia Upgrade
Direct-entry Midwife
Electrician (all classifications)
Education fund surcharge
E-library surcharge
Continuing Education Course Approval
Electrician Tracking Fee
Apprentice electrician tracking fee
Electrologist
Electrology Instructor
Electrology School
Elevator Mechanic
E-library surcharge
Continuing Education Course Approval
Attendee Tracking Fee
Environmental Health Scientist
In Training

110.00
60.00
60.00
35.00

100.00

110.00

5.00
1.00
40.00

78.00

68.00
68.00
113.00
52.00
20.00
N/A
110.00

32.00
32.00
extension
32.00
63.00
N/A
37.00
N/A
63.00
63.00
5.00
1.00

1.00/per credit hour
.24/per credit hour

50.00
60.00
110.00
110.00
1.00
40.00

32.00
N/A
110.00
63.00
1.00

1.00/per credit hour

60.00
60.00

37.00
N/A

fee



Occupation/Profession Application Fee Renewal Fee

Esthetician 60.00 52.00
Esthetician Apprentice 20.00 20.00
Esthetician Instructor 60.00 N/A
Esthetician School 110.00 110.00
Master Esthetician 85.00 68.00
Master Esthetician Apprentice 20.00 20.00

Factory Built Housing
Dealer 30.00 30.00
On-site plant inspection 50.00/hour plus expenses
Education/Enforcement Fee 25.00 N/A
E-library surcharge 1.00 1.00

Funeral Service
Intern 85.00 N/A
Director 160.00 88.00
Establishment 250.00 250.00

Genetic Counselor 150.00 138.00

Hair Designer 60.00 52.00
Hair Designer Apprentice 20.00 20.00
Hair Designer Instructor 60.00 N/A
Hair Design School 110.00 110.00

Handyman exemption registration 35.00 35.00

Health Facility Administrator 120.00 83.00

Hearing Instrument Specialist 150.00 103.00
Intern 35.00 N/A

Hunting Guide 75.00 50.00

Landscape Architect 110.00 63.00
Exam Record Fee 30.00 N/A
Education/Enforcement Fund Surcharge 10.00 10.00

Marriage and Family Therapist 120.00 93.00
Associate Marriage and Family Therapist 85.00 N/A
MFT Externship 85.00 N/A

Massage

FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person

Massage Apprentice 35.00 20.00
Massage Therapist 60.00 52.00
Nail Technician 60.00 52.00
Nail Technician Apprentice 20.00 20.00
Nail Technology Instructor 60.00 N/A
Nail Technology School 110.00 110.00

Naturopathic Physician 200.00 113.00



Occupation/Profession Application Fee

Renewal Fee

Nursing
FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person

Licensed Practical Nurse 60.
Registered Nurse 60.
Medication Aide Certified 50.
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse 100.
Advanced Practice RN-Intern 35.
Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetist 100.
Education program-initial site visit 500.
Education program-follow up visit 250.
Occupational Therapist 70.
Occupational Therapy Assistant 70.
Online Internet Facilitator 7,000.
Optometrist 140.
Osteopathic Physician and Surgeon 200.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00

58.00
58.00
42.00
68.00
N/A
68.00
N/A
N/A
47.00
47.00
7,000.00
93.00
183.00

FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person-COMPACT ONLY
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person-COMPACT ONLY

Online Prescriber 200.
Existing Utah licensee/compact 40.
Compact license 200.
Restricted Associate Physician (7-1-18)210.
Outfitter 150.
Pharmacy (all Class A-B-C-D-E) 200.
Online Contract Pharmacy 200.

(Class A or B only)
FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person

Pharmacist 110.
Pharmacy Intern 100.
Pharmacy Technician 60.
Pharmacy Technician Trainee 50.
Dispensing Medical Practitioner 110.
Dispensing Medical Practitioner
Clinic Pharmacy 200.
Physical Therapist 70.

FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person
Physical Therapist Assistant 60.
Trigger point dry needle pract. regis. 50.
Compact license 47.

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00
00
00
00
00

00
00

00
00
00

183.00

183.00
113.00

50.00
103.00
103.00

63.00
N/A
47.00
47.00
63.00

103.00
47.00



Occupation/Profession Application Fee Renewal Fee

Physician and Surgeon 200.00 183.00
FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person-COMPACT ONLY
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person-COMPACT ONLY

Online Prescriber 200.00 183.00
Physician Educator Type I 200.00 183.00
Physician Educator Type II 200.00 183.00
Existing Utah licensee/compact 40.00
Compact license 200.00 183.00
Restricted Associate Physician (7-1-18)210.00 113.00
Interstate Commission Service Fee Variable
Physician Assistant 180.00 123.00
Plumber (all classifications) 110.00 63.00
Education fund surcharge 5.00 5.00
E-library surcharge 1.00 1.00
Continuing Education Course Approval 40.00
Plumber Tracking Fee 1.00/per credit hour
Apprentice Plumber Tracking Fee .24/per credit hour
Podiatric Physician 200.00 103.00
Pre-Need Funeral Arrangement Sales Agent 85.00 73.00
Private Probation Provider 85.00 63.00
Professional Engineer 110.00 63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surcharge 10.00 10.00
E-library Surcharge 1.00 1.00
Professional Geologist 150.00 123.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surcharge 15.00 15.00
Professional Land Surveyor 110.00 63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surcharge 10.00 10.00
E-library Surcharge 1.00 1.00
Professional Structural Engineer 110.00 63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surcharge 10.00 10.00
E-library Surcharge 1.00 1.00
Psychologist 200.00 128.00

FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person

Certified Psychology Resident 85.00 N/A
Behavior Analyst License 120.00 93.00
Assistant Behavior Analyst License 120.00 93.00
Behavior Specialist Registration N/A 78.00
Assistant Behavior Specialist Regis. N/A 78.00
Radiologic Technologist 70.00 47.00
Radiology Practical Technician 70.00 47.00
Radiologist Assistant 70.00 47.00

Recreation Therapy - all classifications 70.00 47.00



Occupation/Profession Application Fee

Renewal Fee

Residence Lien Recovery Fund Registrants

Voluntary regis. processing fee 25.00 N/A
Post-claim laborer assessment 20.00 N/A
Laborer beneficiary claim fee 15.00 N/A
Beneficiary claim fee 120.00 N/A
Late fee 20.00 N/A
Reinstatement of lapsed registration 50.00 N/A
Certificate of Compliance fee 30.00 N/A
Respiratory Care Practitioner 60.00 52.00
Security Services
FBI Fingerprint file search $10.00 per person
BCI Fingerprint file search $20.00 per person
Armored Car Company 330.00 203.00
Replace/Change qualifier 50.00 N/A
Education/Trng Program Approval 300.00 103.00
Contract Security Company 330.00 203.00
Replace/Change qualifier 50.00 N/A
Education/Trng Program Approval 300.00 103.00
Armed Private Security Officer 60.00 42.00
Unarmed Private Security Officer 60.00 42.00
Armored Car Security Officer 60.00 42.00
Social Work
Social Service Worker 85.00 78.00
Certified Social Worker 120.00 93.00
Certified Social Worker Intern 85.00 N/A
Certified Social Worker Externship 85.00 N/A
Clinical Social Worker 120.00 93.00
Speech-Language Pathologist 70.00 47.00
Speech-Language Pathologist Compact 70.00 47.00
Speech-Language Pathologist & Audiologist 70.00 47.00
Substance Use Disorder Counselor
Licensed Advanced Counselor 85.00 78.00
Licensed Counselor 85.00 78.00
Certified Advanced Counselor 70.00 N/A
Certified Counselor 70.00 N/A
Certified Advanced Counselor Intern 70.00 N/A
Certified Intern 70.00 N/A
UBC Surcharge variable N/A
Veterinarian 150.00 73.00
Intern 35.00 N/A
Certified Veterinary Technician 50.00 25.00

Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor 70.00 47.00



OTHER FEES CHARGED BY THE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

Verification of Licensure/ 20.00
Custodian of Record

Disciplinary Action File/Order 12.00 per disciplinary case
GRAMA electronic record Actual cost
GRAMA staff time to search/compile/prepare Actual cost
Booklets 10.00 or cost
Photocopies .30/per copy
Returned Check Charge 20.00
Duplicate License 10.00
Temporary License 50.00
Late Renewal Fee 20.00
Reinstatement Fee 50.00
Inactive/Emeritus/Reactivation Fee 50.00
Change/Replace Qualifier on any license 50.00
Priority Application Processing Fee 75.00
Fingerprint Processing Fee for

non-Dept of Commerce applicants 10.00
Duplicate of Recorded Meeting CD 12.00
Public Access of Admin.

Action Amend Fee (HB118-2010) 200.00

BCI fingerprint rap back fee 5.00
Pre-license conviction administrative review 50.00

Qualified medical provider cannabis fee 100.00



STATE CONSTRUCTION REGISTRY (SCR) FEES
(NOTE: No SCR fees will be collected through DOPL. They are listed on the
fee schedule in order to allow Utah Interactive to collect the fees on
behalf of DOPL.)

Service Pricing
Online Method Offline Method

Notice of Construction Loan 8.00 15.00
Notice of Loan Default S
Building Permit (filed by city) _—— e

Notice of Commencement 7.50 15.00
Appended Notice of Commencement 7.50 15.00
Notice of Retention 1.25 8.00
Preliminary Notice 1.25 6.00
Withdrawal of Preliminary Notice - ===
Notice of Intent to Complete 8.00 16.00
Notice of Remaining to Complete 1.25 6.00
Notice of Completion 7.50 15.00
Required Notifications -———- 6.00
Requested Notifications -———= 25.00
Receipt Retrieval (within 2 years) 1.00 6.00
Receipt Retrieval (after 2 years) 5.00 12.50
Public Search i.00  —====
Annual Account Setup Fee (auto bill to cc)60.00 75.00
Annual Account Setup Fee (invoice) 100.00 125.00
Intent to Finance 8.00 8.00

Notice of Final Lien Wavier  —=——==—— = ——-



