DIVISION OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING FEES FISCAL YEAR JULY 1, 2023 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2024

Profession Type	Application Fee	Renewal Fee
Acupuncturist	110.00	63.00
Alarm Company	110.00	05.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	er nerson	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	=	
Company	330.00	208.00
Agent	60.00	47.00
Interim/Temporary Permit	20.00	47.00
Alarm Company and Agent e-library	1.00	1.00
Anesthesiologist Assistant	180.00	133.00
Architect	110.00	63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surchar		10.00
E-library Surcharge	1.00	1.00
Athletic Agent	510.00	510.00
Athletic Trainer	70.00	47.00
Audiologist	70.00	47.00
	70.00	47.00
Audiologist Compact Barber	60.00	52.00
Barber Apprentice Barber Instructor	20.00	20.00
	60.00	N/A
Barber School	110.00	110.00
Building Inspector	85.00	63.00
E-library surcharge	1.00	1.00
Certified Court Reporter	45.00	42.00
Certified Dietitian	60.00	37.00
Certified Medical Language Interpreter (Tier I and Tier II)	50.00	25.00
Certified Music Therapist	70.00	47.00
Certified Nurse Midwife	100.00	73.00
Intern	35.00	N/A
Certified Nurse Midwife/APRN Compact		
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	er person-COMPACT	ONLY
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p Certified Public Accountant	er person-COMPACT	ONLY
License	85.00	63.00
Certificate	N/A	63.00
CPA Firm	90.00	52.00
Chiropractic Physician	200.00	103.00
Clinical Mental Health Counselor	120.00	93.00
Associate Clinical Mental Health C	ouns. 85.00	N/A
Associate Clinical Mental Health		
Counselor Extern	85.00	N/A
Counseling Compact:	1 50 00	EO 00
Clinical Mental Health Counselor on	_	50.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p		
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	-	
Commercial Interior Designer	70.00	47.00

Profession Type	Application Fee	Renewal Fee
Contractor		
Primary classification	175.00	118.00
Contractor e-library surcharge	1.00	1.00
General Electrical contractor	175.00	118.00
General Plumbing contractor	175.00	118.00
Residential Electrical contractor	175.00	118.00
Residential Plumbing contractor	175.00	118.00
Replace/Change Qualifier	50.00	N/A
Corporation Conversion Fee	35.00	N/A
Handyman exemption registration	35.00	40.00
Ownership list/change	20.00	
Ownership status report	20.00	
Continuing Education Course Approx	7al 40.00	
Attendee Tracking Fee	1.00/per cre	edit hour
Controlled Substance	100.00	78.00
Controlled Substance Handler		
Facility	90.00	68.00
Individual	90.00	68.00
Controlled Substance Precursor	210.00	113.00
Cosmetologist/Barber	60.00	52.00
Cosme/Barber Apprentice	20.00	20.00
Cosme/Barber Instructor	60.00	N/A
Cosme/Barber School	110.00	110.00
Hair Safety Permit - education/tes	_	gh exam
contractor E		
Counseling COMPACT (only licensed clini		, clinical mental
health counselors and marriage and fami		
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p		
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	-	
Counseling Compact Fee	50.00	50.00
Deception Detection		
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	·	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	_	
Examiner	50.00	32.00
Intern	35.00	32.00
		extension fee
Deception Detection Exam. Administ		32.00
Dentist	110.00	73.00
Anesthesia Upgrade	60.00	N/A
Dental Hygienist	60.00	47.00
Anesthesia Upgrade	35.00	N/A
Direct-entry Midwife	100.00	73.00
Electrician (all classifications)	110.00	68.00
Education fund surcharge	5.00 1.00	5.00 1.00
E-library surcharge		1.00
Continuing Education Course Approv Electrician Tracking Fee	1.00/per cre	odit hour
Apprentice electrician tracking fe	-	
Therefore effectional cracking to	.24/per cr	CUIC HOUL

Application Fe	e Renewal Fee
50.00	32.00
60.00	N/A
	110.00
	68.00
	1.00
	1.00
	adit hour
_	37.00
	N/A
	52.00
	20.00
	N/A
	110.00
	68.00
20.00	20.00
	30.00
-	lus expenses
25.00	N/A
1.00	1.00
85.00	N/A
160.00	88.00
250.00	250.00
150.00	138.00
60.00	52.00
20.00	20.00
	N/A
	110.00
	40.00
	83.00
	103.00
	20.00
	50.00
	63.00
	N/A
	10.00
	73.00
	93.00
	N/A
85.00	N/A
	50.00
-	
person-COMPACT (ONLY
	60.00 110.00 110.00 1.00 40.00 1.00/per cre 60.00 60.00 60.00 20.00 60.00 110.00 85.00 20.00 30.00 50.00/hour pi 25.00 1.00 85.00 250.00

Massage		
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 per	person	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 per	person	
Massage Apprentice	35.00	20.00
Massage Assistant	35.00	20.00
Massage Assistant-in-training	35.00	N/A
Massage Therapist	60.00	52.00
Massage re-designation of supervisor	20.00	N/A
Nail Technician	60.00	52.00
Nail Technician Apprentice	20.00	20.00
Nail Technology Instructor	60.00	N/A
Nail Technology School	110.00	10.00
Naturopathic Physician	200.00 1	13.00
Nursing		
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 per	person	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 per	person	
Licensed Practical Nurse	60.00	68.00
Registered Nurse	60.00	68.00
Registered Nurse Apprentice	35.00	N/A
Medication Aide Certified	50.00	42.00
Advanced Practice Registered Nurse	100.00	78.00
Advanced Practice RN-Intern	35.00	N/A
Certified Registered Nurse Anestheti:	st 100.00	78.00
Education program-initial site visit	500.00	N/A
Education program-follow up visit	250.00	N/A
Occupational Therapist	70.00	47.00
Occupational Therapy Assistant	70.00	47.00
Occupational Therapist (OT) / Occupational Therapist	herapy Assistant(OTA)Co	mpact
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 per	person-COMPACT ONLY	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 per		
OT Compact license		47.00
OTA Compact license		47.00
Optometrist	140.00	93.00
Osteopathic Physician and Surgeon		93.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 per	-	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 per	-	
Existing Utah licensee/compact	40.00	
Compact license		93.00
Restricted Associate Physician (7-1-		23.00
Outfitter	150.00	50.00

Profession Type	Application Fee	Renewal Fee
Pharmacy (all Class A-B-C-D-E)	200.00	103.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p		100.00
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p		
Pharmacist	110.00	73.00
Pharmacy Intern	100.00	N/A
Pharmacy Technician	60.00	57.00
Pharmacy Technician Trainee	50.00	50.00
Dispensing Medical Practitioner	110.00	73.00
Dispensing Medical Practitioner		
Clinic Pharmacy	200.00	113.00
Physical Therapist	70.00	47.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	-	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	per person	
<u> </u>	60.00	47.00
Trigger point dry needle pract. re	=	
Compact license	47.00	47.00
Physician and Surgeon	200.00	193.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p		
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p		
Physician Educator Type I	200.00	193.00
Physician Educator Type II	200.00	193.00
Existing Utah licensee/compact		
Compact license	200.00	193.00
Restricted Associate Physician (7-		123.00
Interstate Commission Service Fee		122.00
Physician Assistant	180.00	133.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	180.00	
Compact license Plumber (all classifications)	110.00	133.00 68.00
Education fund surcharge	5.00	5.00
E-library surcharge	1.00	1.00
Continuing Education Course Approx		1.00
Plumber Tracking Fee	1.00/per cr	edit hour
Apprentice Plumber Tracking Fee	.24/per cr	
Podiatric Physician	200.00	113.00
Pre-Need Funeral Arrangement Sales Ager		73.00
Private Probation Provider	85.00	63.00
Professional Engineer	110.00	63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surchar		10.00
E-library Surcharge	1.00	1.00
Professional Geologist	150.00	123.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surchar	rge 15.00	15.00
Professional Land Surveyor	110.00	63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surchar	rge 10.00	10.00
E-library Surcharge	1.00	1.00
Professional Structural Engineer	110.00	63.00
Education/Enforcement Fund Surchar	=	10.00
E-library Surcharge	1.00	1.00

Profession Type A	pplication Fee	Renewal Fee
Psychologist	200.00	128.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p		
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	-	
Certified Psychology Resident	85.00	N/A
Behavior Analyst License	120.00	93.00
Assistant Behavior Analyst License		93.00
Behavior Specialist Registration	N/A	78.00
Assistant Behavior Specialist Regi	s. N/A	78.00
Radiologic Technologist	70.00	47.00
Radiology Practical Technician	70.00	47.00
Radiologist Assistant	70.00	47.00
Recreation Therapy - all classification	s 70.00	47.00
Residence Lien Recovery Fund Registrant		
Voluntary regis. processing fee	25.00	N/A
Post-claim laborer assessment	20.00	N/A
Laborer beneficiary claim fee	15.00	N/A
Beneficiary claim fee	120.00	N/A
Late fee	20.00	N/A
Reinstatement of lapsed registrati	on 50.00	N/A
Certificate of Compliance fee	30.00	N/A
Respiratory Care Practitioner	60.00	52.00
Security Services		
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	er person	
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	-	
Armored Car Company	330.00	203.00
Replace/Change qualifier	50.00	N/A
Education/Trng Program Approv	al 300.00	103.00
Contract Security Company	330.00	203.00
Replace/Change qualifier	50.00	N/A
Education/Trng Program Approv	al 300.00	103.00
Armed Private Security Officer		42.00
Unarmed Private Security Officer	60.00	42.00
Armored Car Security Officer	60.00	42.00
Social Work		
Social Service Worker	85.00	78.00
Certified Social Worker	120.00	93.00
Certified Social Worker Externship	85.00	N/A
Clinical Social Worker	120.00	93.00
Counseling Compact:		
Clinical Social Worker only	50.00	50.00
FBI Fingerprint file search \$10.00 p	er person-COMPACT	ONLY
BCI Fingerprint file search \$20.00 p	er person-COMPACT	ONLY

Profession Type	Application Fee	
Speech-Language Pathologist	70.00	47.00
Speech-Language Pathologist Compact	70.00	47.00
Speech-Language Pathologist & Audiolog.	ist 70.00	47.00
Substance Use Disorder Counselor		
Licensed Advanced Counselor	85.00	78.00
Licensed Counselor	85.00	78.00
Certified Advanced Counselor	70.00	N/A
Certified Counselor	70.00	N/A
Certified Advanced Counselor Inte	rn 70.00	N/A
Certified Intern	70.00	N/A
UBC Surcharge	variable	N/A
Veterinarian	150.00	83.00
Intern	35.00	N/A
Certified Veterinary Technician	50.00	35.00
Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor	70.00	47.00

OTHER FEES CHARGED BY THE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION

77 ' 6' 1 ' 6 T '	20.00		
Verification of Licensure/	20.00		
Custodian of Record	12 00 non diaginlinana ango		
Disciplinary Action File/Order	12.00 per disciplinary case Actual cost		
GRAMA electronic record			
GRAMA staff time to search/compile/preparation			
Booklets	Actual cost		
Photocopies	.30/per copy		
Returned Check Charge	20.00		
Duplicate License	10.00		
Temporary License	50.00		
Late Renewal Fee	20.00		
Reinstatement Fee	50.00		
Inactive/Emeritus/Reactivation Fee	50.00		
Change/Replace Qualifier on any license			
Priority Application Processing Fee	75.00		
Fingerprint Processing Fee for			
non-Dept of Commerce applicants	10.00		
Duplicate of Recorded Meeting CD	12.00		
Public Access of Admin.			
Action Amend Fee (HB118-2016)	200.00		
BCI fingerprint rap back fee	5.00		
Pre-license conviction administrative re	eview 50.00		
Qualified medical provider cannabis fee 100.00			
Construction Business Registry (CBR)	5.00		
NOTE: This 5.00 fee is already added	to all		
Title 58, Chapter 55 professions re	newal fees		
Electronic Payment Fee	Not to exceed \$3.00		
(base sub-total under \$100)			
Electronic Payment Fee	Not to exceed 3%		
(base sub-total over \$100)			
Electronic Payment Fee (base sub-total under \$100) Electronic Payment Fee	Not to exceed \$3.00		

STATE CONSTRUCTION REGISTRY (SCR) FEES

(NOTE: No SCR fees will be collected through DOPL. They are listed on the fee schedule in order to allow Utah Interactive to collect the fees on behalf of DOPL.)

Service	Pricing	
	Online Method	Offline Method
Notice of Construction Loan	8.00	15.00
Notice of Loan Default		
Building Permit (filed by city)		
Notice of Commencement	7.50	15.00
Appended Notice of Commencement	7.50	15.00
Notice of Retention	1.25	8.00
Preliminary Notice	1.25	6.00
Withdrawal of Preliminary Notice		
Notice of Intent to Complete	8.00	16.00
Notice of Remaining to Complete	1.25	6.00
Notice of Completion	7.50	15.00
Required Notifications		6.00
Requested Notifications		25.00
Receipt Retrieval (within 2 years)	1.00	6.00
Receipt Retrieval (after 2 years)	5.00	12.50
Public Search	1.00	
Annual Account Setup Fee (auto bill to	cc)60.00	75.00
Annual Account Setup Fee (invoice)	100.00	125.00
Intent to Finance	8.00	8.00
Notice of Final Lien Wavier		